
Open Enrollment starts at 8 a.m. on Monday, Oct. 13 and ends at 6 p.m. ET on Friday, Oct. 31, 2025. Benefits take effect 
on Thursday, Jan. 1, 2026. Fair times are listed in local time. Some sites require paid parking and photo identification. 

Central Florida - East Coast
Mon., Oct. 6 10 a.m.–2 p.m. Daytona State College, 1200 W. International Speedway Blvd., Bldg. 115 Daytona Beach
Tues., Oct. 7 10 a.m.–2 p.m. Seminole State College, 100 Weldon Blvd., Bldg. C, Rm. 108 Sanford
Wed., Oct. 8 10 a.m.–2 p.m. Eastern Florida State College, 1519 Clearlake Road, Bldg. 11 Cocoa
Thur., Oct. 9 9 a.m.–2 p.m. University of Central Florida, 12715 Pegasus Drive, Pegasus Ballroom Orlando
Fri., Oct. 10 10 a.m.–2 p.m. Valencia College, 1800 S. Kirkman Road, Bldg. 8 Orlando

Central Florida
Tues., Sep. 30 10 a.m.–2 p.m. Pasco Hernando State College, 10230 Ridge Road New Port Richey
Wed., Oct. 1 10 a.m.–2 p.m. Hillsborough State College, Trinkle Center, 1206 N. Park Road Plant City
Thur., Oct. 2 10 a.m.–2 p.m. Polk State College, 999 Avenue H N.E., Bldg. WHC (Gym) Winter Haven

Central Florida - West Coast
Mon., Oct. 13 9 a.m.–1 p.m. University of South Florida, Marshall Student Center, 4103 Cedar Circle Tampa
Tues., Oct. 14 10 a.m.–2 p.m. St. Petersburg College, 13805 58th St. N., Epi Center Clearwater
Wed., Oct. 15 10 a.m.–2 p.m. State College of Florida, 5840 26th St. Bradenton
Thur., Oct. 16 10 a.m.–2 p.m. Florida Gulf Coast University, 10501 FGCU Blvd. S., Cohen Ballroom Ft. Myers
Fri., Oct. 17 10 a.m.–2 p.m. Florida Southwestern State College, 8099 College Pkwy., Bldg. U, Rm. 102 Ft. Myers

Northwest Coast
Mon., Oct. 20 10 a.m.–2 p.m. Gulf Coast State College, Student Union East, 5230 W. Hwy 98, Rm. 232 Panama City
Tues., Oct. 21 10 a.m.–2 p.m. Northwest Florida State College, 100 College Blvd. East Niceville
Wed., Oct. 22 10 a.m.–2 p.m. Pensacola State College, 1000 College Blvd., Bldg. 23 Pensacola
Thur., Oct. 23 10 a.m.–2 p.m. University of West Florida, 11000 University Pkwy., Bldg. 22 Pensacola

North Central
Mon., Oct. 13 10 a.m.–2 p.m. Santa Fe College, 3000 N.W. 83rd St., Bldg. R, Rm. 001 Gainesville
Tues., Oct. 14 10 a.m.–2 p.m. University of Florida, 121 Gale Lemerand Drive Gainesville
Wed., Oct. 15 10 a.m.–2 p.m. Florida State College, Advanced Technology Center, 401 W. State St. Jacksonville
Thur., Oct. 16 10 a.m.–2 p.m. St. Johns River State College, 283 College Drive Orange Park

Northeast and Tallahassee
Mon., Oct. 13 9 a.m.–1 p.m. University of North Florida, Herbert Center, 12000 Alumni Drive Jacksonville
Tues., Oct. 14 10 a.m.–2 p.m. Florida State University, Student Union, 75 N. Woodward Ave. Tallahassee
Wed., Oct. 15 10 a.m.–2 p.m. Tallahassee State College, Student Union, 444 Appleyard Dr., Ballroom Tallahassee
Thur., Oct. 16 10 a.m.–2 p.m. Department of Revenue,  2450 Shumard Oak Blvd., Bldg. 2, Rm 1250 Tallahassee

South Florida
Mon., Oct. 20 10 a.m.–2 p.m. Florida Atlantic University, 777 Glades Road Boca Raton
Tues., Oct. 21 10 a.m.–2 p.m. Miami Dade College - Kendall Campus, 11011 S.W. 104th St., Bldg. G Miami
Wed., Oct. 22 10 a.m.–2 p.m. Indian River College, 4600 Kirby Loop Road, Bailey Auditorium Ft. Pierce
Thur., Oct. 23 10 a.m.–2 p.m. Florida International University, 11200 SW 8th St. Miami
Fri., Oct. 24 10 a.m.–2 p.m. Broward College, 3501 Davie Road, Bldg. 10 Davie
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